No.3-1367/2017-Engg.Estt. — 6008
Government of India,
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
DoWR, RD & GR,
Central Ground Water Board,
Bhujal Bhawan,
NH-IV, Faridabad-121001.

Dated:- 0 2 DEC 2021

OFFICE ORDER No. 671 OF 2021

The following Executive Engineers of Central Ground Water Board are hereby transferred as mentioned against their names with immediate effect.

S.No.	Name & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Place of Posting on Transfer
1.	Shri A. Jayachandran	Div-XV, Kolkata	CHQ, Faridabad
		Div-I, Ahmedabad	CHQ, Faridabad

Since their transfer has been ordered in public interest, they are entitled for TTA and Joining time as per rules.

This is issued with the approval of the competent Authority.

(Anil Kumar) Administrative Officer

Aud/Cur

Distribution:-

- 1. Person Concerned.
- 2. The Regional Director, CGWB, ER, Kolkata/ WCR, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div-I, Ahmedabad/Div-XV, Kolkata.
- 4. PA/PS to Member (HQ)/(North & West)/(East)/(South), CGWB, NH-IV, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad.
- 5. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 6. The Programmer, CGWB, Faridabad with the request to upload the order on CGWB's website. The copy of this order in PDF format is being emailed.
- 7. P.S. to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. P.S. to Director (Administration), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 9. Office Order file